Vyas Municipality Office Damauli, Tanahun Invitation for Bids

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Vyas Multi-Purpose Building Contract Identification No: K3L - 026 – R/K3SL-027-S

Date of first publication: 2073-02-02 (15th May, 2016)

Name of the Development Partner: Town Development Fund

- 1. Vyas Municipality Office has received a Loan/Grant from the Town Development Fund (TDF) towards part of the costs of construction of the above-mentioned project. The Vyas Municipality office herewith invites Nepali Contractors to submit tenders for the construction, completion and defects repair of the said project. Only contractors with appropriate legal status, including VAT and PAN Registration, experience in the related field(s) of work, necessary equipment and technical staff for the intended type of construction will be considered as per Bid Document.
- Vyas Municipality Office invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of Vyas Multi-Purpose Building. The qualification criteria for selection of contractor shall be fail-pass.

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Web www.bolpatra.gov.np or office of the Employer provided below The Executive Officer, Vyas Municipality Office, Tanahun,Nepal,Tel.: 065560632 Fax: 065560233.

- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the **Vyas Municipality Office**, Damauli, Tanahun upon payment of a non refundable fee of **NRs 6000.00 (Rupees Six Thousand Only)** on or before 2073-02-31 (13th June, 2016) during office hours. For the purpose of Bidders who choose to submit their bids electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website **www.bolpatra.gov.np**, the bidders may purchase the hard copy of bidding documents or may choose to download the necessary part of the bidding documents, prepare their bids and submit their electronic bids as specified in the instructions to bidders. in case the bidders chooses to download and submit bid electronically, the bidders shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding documents in the municipality 's rajaswa (revenue) account by direct deposit as specified below and electronic scanned copy (PDF format) of the bank deposit voucher shall also be submitted along with the electronic bid files.
- 4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank

Name of Bank:- Nepal Bank Limited, Damauli Branch, Tanahun

Name of Office :- Vyas Municipality Office

Bank Account no:- Ga/302/5895

- 5. Bids must be submitted to the office **Vyas Municipality Office** on or before **12:00 noon** on 2073-02-32 (14th June, 2016). Alternatively, bidders may submit their bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website **www.bolpatra.gov.np**, as specified in the instructions to bidders Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. Bids will be opened physically and electronically in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **2:00** on same day at the office of, **Vyas Municipality Office**, **Tanahun**.
- 6. Bids must be valid for a period of **120 days** after bid opening (2073-06-26 ie; 12th October, 2016) and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum **NRs. 2.6 Million**, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (up to 2073-07-27 ie; 12th November, 2016).
- 7. Pre-bid meeting will be held in Vyas Municipality Office, Tanahun at 11:00 hrs on 2073-02-21 (3rd June, 2016)
- The bidders who submitted their bids only by electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website www.bolpatra.gov.np, the bidders may submit hard copy of bids not later than 7 days of the opening of bids ie; before 2073-03-06 (20th June, 2016).
- 9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, it shall be extended to the next working day.
- 10. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 11. Any intimidation, collusion and curtailing during bidding process shall be punishable by law.
- 12. The address refered above as follows:

Chief Executive Officer Vyas Municipality Office, Damauli, Tanahun